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Little Wellies Nursery 
Terms and Holidays 2025/2026  

Academic Year 

 

  

 

August/September 2025 October 2025 November 2025 
Week   B A B A B Week   B A B   Week  A B A B  
M 25 1 8 15 22 29 M   6 13 20 27 M  3 10 17 24  
Tu 26 2 9 16 23 30 Tu   7 14 21 28 Tu  4 11 18 25  
W 27 3 10 17 24  W  1 8 15 22 29 W  5 12 19 26  
Th 28 4 11 18 25  Th  2 9 16 23 30 Th  6 13 20 27  
F 29 5 12 19 26  F  3 10 17 24 31 F  7 14 21 28  

Sa 30 6 13 20 27  Sa  4 11 18 25  Sa 1 8 15 22 29  
Su 31 7 14 21 28  Su  5 12 19 26  Su 2 9 16 23 30  

December 2025 January 2026 February 2026 
Week   B A B    Week A B A B  Week  B  A B  A  
M  1 8 15 22 29 M  5 12 19 26  M  2 9 16 23  
Tu  2 9 16 23 30 Tu  6 13 20 27  Tu  3 10 17 24  
W  3 10 17 24 31 W  7 14 21 28  W  4 11 18 25  
Th  4 11 18 25  Th 1 8 15 22 29  Th  5 12 19 26  
F  5 12 19 26  F 2 9 16 23 30  F  6 13 20 27  

Sa  6 13 20 27  Sa 3 10 17 24 31  Sa  7 14 21 28  
Su  7 14 21 28  Su 4 11 18 25   Su 1 8 15 22   

March 2026 April 2026 May 2026 
Week   A B A B A  Week     B A  Week  A B A B   
M  2 9 16 23 30 M  6 13 20 27  M  4 11 18 25  
Tu  3 10 17 24 31 Tu  7 14 21 28  Tu  5 12 19 26  
W  4 11 18 25  W 1 8 15 22 29  W  6 13 20 27  
Th  5 12 19 26  Th 2 9 16 23 30  Th  7 14 21 28  
F  6 13 20 27  F 3 10 17 24   F 1 8 15 22 29  

Sa  7 14 21 28  Sa 4 11 18 25   Sa 2 9 16 23 30  
Su 1 8 15 22 29  Su 5 12 19 26   Su 3 10 17 24 31  

June 2026 July 2026 August 2026 
Week    A B A B A Week   A      Week         
M  1 8 15 22 29 M  6 13 20 27  M  3 10 17 24 31 
Tu  2 9 16 23 30 Tu  7 14 21 28  Tu  4 11 18 25  
W  3 10 17 24  W 1 8 15 22 29  W  5 12 19 26  
Th  4 11 18 25  Th 2 9 16 23 30  Th  6 13 20 27  
F  5 12 19 26  F 3 10 17 24 31  F  7 14 21 28  

Sa  6 13 20 27  Sa 4 11 18 25   Sa 1 8 15 22 29  
Su  7 14 21 28  Su 5 12 19 26   Su 2 9 16 23 30  

 

Key: 
 

   

*4th May 2026 – the School will be 
closed on this Bank Holiday due to 

exeat 

  
School Holiday 
(weekends shown) 

 
Open (not funded) 

 

    
  

Bank 
Holiday/Closed 

 
Open (funded) 

 

    

 

Bank and public holidays 2025/2026 
Christmas Day Bank Holiday        25 December 2025 
Boxing Day Bank Holiday    26 December 2025 
New Year’s Day Holiday    01 January 2026 
Good Friday    03 April 2026 

Christmas Day Bank Holiday        25 December 2025 
Boxing Day Bank Holiday    26 December 2025 
New Year’s Day Holiday    01 January 2026 
Good Friday    03 April 2026 

Please note: Little Wellies is open for 50 weeks all year round  
(except Bank Holidays, first week of September and Christmas week) 
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Term Dates 

MICHAELMAS TERM 2025 
New Staff Induction Day   Monday 1 September  
Staff Training (INSET) Day   Tuesday 2 - Wednesday 3 September 
New Pupils’ Day   Thursday 4 September 
Boarders return   Thursday 4 September (by 7.00pm) 
Term begins   Friday 5 September (morning registration) 
Full Exeat   Friday 26 September (4.00pm) – Sunday 28 September 
    (Boarders return by 7.00pm) 
Boarders taking Heathrow coach leave Friday 17 October (11.30am) 
Term ends    Friday 17 October (4.00pm) 
Boarding Houses close   Friday 17 October (5.00pm) 
 
ADVENT TERM 2025    
Boarders return   Sunday 2 November (by 7.00pm) 
Term begins   Monday 3 November (morning registration) 
Full Exeat   Friday 21 November (4.00pm) – Sunday 23 November  
    (Boarders return by 7.00pm) 
Boarders taking Heathrow coach leave Friday 12 December (11.30am) 
Term ends and Boarders leave    Friday 12 December (11.30am) 

 
EPIPHANY TERM 2026    
Staff Training (INSET) Day   Monday 5 January 
Boarders return   Monday 5 January (by 7.00pm) 
Term begins   Tuesday 6 January (morning registration) 
Full Exeat   Friday 23 January (4.00pm) – Sunday 25 January  
    (Boarders return by 7.00pm) 
Boarders taking Heathrow coach leave Friday 13 February (11.30am) 
Term ends    Friday 13 February (4.00pm) 
Boarding Houses close    Friday 13 February (5.00pm) 
    
LENT TERM 2026    
Boarders return   Sunday 22 February (by 7.00pm) 
Term begins   Monday 23 February (morning registration) 
Boarders taking Heathrow coach leave Friday 27 March (11.30am) 
Term ends and Boarders leave   Friday 27 March (11.30am) 

 
WHITSUN TERM 2026    
Staff Training (INSET) Day   Monday 20 April 
Boarders return   Monday 20 April (by 7.00pm) 
Term begins   Tuesday 21 April (morning registration) 
Full Exeat   Friday 1 May (4.00pm) – Monday 4 May  
    (Boarders return by 7.00pm) 
Term ends*   Friday 22 May (4.00pm) 
Boarding Houses close   Friday 22 May (5.00pm) 
Boarders taking Heathrow coach leave Saturday 23 May (by 9.00am) 

*Boarding Houses only open for pupils taking Heathrow coach the next morning  
 
TRINITY TERM 2026    
Boarders return   Sunday 31 May (by 7.00pm) 
Term begins   Monday 1 June (morning registration) 
Term ends and Boarders leave   Friday 3 July (Senior School 12.15pm,  
    Prep School 3.30pm) 
Boarders taking Heathrow coach leave Friday 3 July (1.00pm) 


